Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BM018490.D

Aca On - 10 Jan 2019 01:31
Operator : JU/SJ

Sample - K1044-08

Misc :

ALS Vial : 20 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update :
Response via :

Internal

Jan 10 15:40:56 2019

Initial

Standards

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA M\DATA\BMO010919\

Response

Z :\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA M\METHODS\8270-BM010919 .M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Wed Jan 09 12:39:07 2019
Calibration

(LSC Reviewed)

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Sohil
1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
10)
17)
20)
27)
31)
50)
52)
55)
58)
71)
72)
75)
78)
81)
83)
84)
88)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

Phenol
2-Methylphenol
3+4-Methylphenols
2.,4-Dimethylphenol
Naphthalene
Dimethylphthalate
Acenaphthene
Dibenzofuran
Fluorene
Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Bis(2-ethvlhexvDphthalate
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

21.26
22.95
23.54
26.68

596898
2517290
1450226
3209522
2482455
2451508

112 2614700
99 3455033
82 2153796

330 1526048

172 5500659

244 6766029

94 1051007
378462
1590055
315392m
497115
835430
243479
297252
389490
2935459
758622
2139935
1883142
829517
682348
414296
704220m
569275
310494

25.191
13.364
40.671
10.185
4.100
7.014
2.781
2.055
3.614
17.195
4.621
10.873
12.798
5.672
4.832
4_.569
5.060
4.272
2.363

0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue

98
99
98

99
100
96
98
99
99
98
96
99
98
97
97

94
97

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BM010919.M Thu Jan 10 16:46:13 2019

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (LSC Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA M\DATA\BM010919\

Data File : BM018490.D

Aca On : 10 Jan 2019 01:31

Operator : JU/SJ

Sample : K1044-08

Misc :

ALS Vvial :© 20 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Ouant Time: Jan 10 15:40:56 2019 AFPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA M\METHODS\8270-BM010919.M Sohil

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update : Wed Jan 09 12:39:07 2019
Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BM018490.D
2e+07

1.9e+07

1.8e+07

1.7e+07

| e
Ferprenyrai4S

1.6e+07

1.5e+07

1.4e+07

1.3e+07

1.2e+07

2-Fluorobiphenyl,S

1.1e+07

2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S

le+07

nthrace@hrysene-d12,1

9000000

8000000

2-Fluorophenol,S
Phenol-d6,S
Perylene-d12,1

7000000

Phdtaenargheene-d10,|

e,C

6000000

Fluoranthene,C

Acenaphthene-d10,1
Pyrene

Benzo(b)fluoranthene

5000000

3+4-Methylphenols
Nitrobenzene-d5,S

Naphthalene-d8,|

4000000

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

Phemoht
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1

2-Methylphenol

3000000

ne
Dimethylphthalate

ACETTaptheEns, C

Dibenzofuran

Annracene

Fluorene

b

2000000

2,4-Dimethylphenol

1000000

O e e b P 2 T ——

Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00

8270-BM010919.M Thu Jan 10 16:46:18 2019 Page: 2



596898 Manual Integrations

Instrument :
BNA_M

ClientSampleld :

APPROVED

Sohil
1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM

Abundance Scan 795 (7.763 min): BM018466.D (-787) (-) #1
150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:  20.000 na
RT: 7.76 min Scan# 795
Refs0 15 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
) ) )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  1dT 10N=152 Resp:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 157.4 126.9 190.3
115 59.1 45.5 68.3
Rawsg
115 Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
8000001 |5 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): E
o 193208
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 00000
Abundance Scan 795 (7.763 min): BM018490.D (-778) (-)
150
400000 6
Sub
50
200000
o 191207 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 770 775 780 7.85
Abundance Scan 385 (5.351 min): BM018466.D (-377) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 80.885 ng
o4 RT: 5.36 min Scan# 386
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
o Lab File:  BMO018490.D
a3 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
o 191207 281 ) )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 @ 19t lon-112 Resp: 2614700
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 52.9 46.5 69.7
63 28.9 25.2 37.8
Raws, 64
Abundance lon 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
92 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BM(
29 lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BM(
o 128 191 208 2000000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 5.36
Abundance Scan 386 (5.358 min): BMO018490.D (-368) (-) 1500000
112
1000000
Sub 64
50
9 500000
o 38 128 189 208 I S \S—
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 530 535 540 545
BM018490.D 8270-BM010919.M Thu Jan 10 16:46:19 2019
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Abundance Scan 654 (6.934 min): BM018466.D (-646) (-) #H7

99 Phenol-d6
Concen: 84.150 na
RT: 6.95 min Scan# 656
Refs0 n Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
42 Acg: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
0 " Tat lon: 99 Resp: 3455033 MEIECRIICEIEIEIE
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 . - APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper :
9o 99 100 Sohil
42 19.7 17.3 25.9 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
71 36.0 28.0 42 .0
Rawsg
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BM(
42 3000000 jon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BMC
lon 71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BM(
0 115133 165 191 209 281 | 2500000
WWWWWWWW
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 6.95
Abundance Scan 656 (6.946 min): BM018490.D (-637) (-) 2000000
99
1500000
Sub
0 1000000
71
42 500000
0 115133 165 207 0
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time-> 6.85 6.90 6.95 7.00 7.05
/Abundance Scan 659 (6.963 min): BM018466.D (-650) (-) #10
9 Phenol

Concen: 25.191 ng
RT: 6.97 min Scan# 660
Refs0 66 Delta R.T. 0.01 min

Lab File: BMO18490.D
39 ‘ Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
0 .|| | 193 281
o R R o NG . .
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 & 19T lonz 94 Resp: 1051007
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
[ 94 100
65 28.6 9.4 49.4
66 40.9 19.1 59.1
RaWSO
66
Abundance lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BM(
39 10000001 jon 65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BMC
lon 66.00 (65.70 to 66.70): BMC
0 120 165 191207 281 800000 .
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 '
Abundance S 660 (6.969 min): BM018490.D (-642) (-
can o ( min) ( ) () 600000
400000
Sub
50 66
39 200000
o ‘\‘{ -l 1100 128 165 191208
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ime--> 6.90 6.95 7.00 7.05

BM018490.D 8270-BM010919.M Thu Jan 10 16:46:20 2019 Page 4



Abundance Scan 870 (8.204 min): BM018466.D (-861) (-) #17
108 2-Methviphenol
Concen: 13.364 na
RT: 8.21 min Scan# 871
Refs0 77 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
51 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
o3 2 207
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 10t 1on:107 Resp:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
108 107 100
108 110.7 87.5 131.3
77 47.3 37.3 55.9
Rawigg . 79  46.9 36.4 54.6
Abundance |on 107.00 (106.70 to 107.70): E
lon 108.00 (107.70 to 108.70): E
51 400000 lon 77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): BMC
o3 2 133 152 191207 281 lon 79.00 (78.70 to 79.70): BM(
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300000
Abundance Scan 871 (8.210 min): BM018490.D (-854) (-)
108 81
200000
Sub
50. 77
100000
o 36 \M $ | 163 193 221 281 0
.”“”w.”.””....”.””.”..”.””.”..”.””.. —
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime->  8.10 8.20 8.50
Abundance Scan 926 (8.534 min): BM018466.D (-916) (-) #20
107 3+4-Methylphenols
Concen: 40.671 ng
RT: 8.54 min Scan# 927
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
7 Lab File: BM018490.D
51 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
o3 2 193
-rvTrrn-rrrnTrrnTrv—nTrrnTrrn-rrrnTn-nTv—r - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 19t 1on=107 Resp: 1590055
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
107 107 100
108 89.5 66.8 106.8
77 33.7 13.3 53.3
Rawi 79 30.4 8.8 48.8
77 Abundance |on 107.00 (106.70 to 107.70): E
lon 108.00 (107.70 to 108.70): E
39 lon 77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): BM(
0 6 2 129 147 191207 281 lon 79.00 (78.70 to 79.70): BM(
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 1000000
Abundance Scan 927 (8.540 min): BM018490.D (-909) (-) 8.54
107
Sub 500000
50
77
0 3¢ iq " gz 129 147 191208 281 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 845 8.50 8.55 8.60

BM018490.D 8270-BM010919.M

Thu Jan 10 16:46:20 2019

378462 Manual Integrations

APPROVED

Sohil
1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
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/Abundance Scan 1270 (10.557 min): BM018466.D (-1261) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 10.56 min Scan# 1270[QEULIEnIE
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM018490.D  |SUSISCIEIECEE
Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
54 7 108
ok 3? Heptlietip .93 [— T lon-136 R - 251729 Manual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 10T 10n:136 Resb: 25 O CrrrGvEn
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100 Sohil
137 10.5 8.5 12.7 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
54 6.1 6.0 9.0
Rawi 68 4.2 4.5  6.7#
Abundance [on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
54 108 lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BMC
0 38 i 7,(,3 91 | Jl 151166 191 208 281 2000000 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BMC
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance Scan 1270 (10'5517, ?in): BM018490.D (-1252) (-) 1500000 10.56
sub 1000000
u
50
500000
108
ol.38 5 691 | 151166 191208 o A
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime-> 1045 10,50 1055 1060
Abundance Scan 993 (8.928 min): BM018466.D (-985) (-) #23
8 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 49.600 ng
5 RT: 8.93 min Scan# 993
Refs0 128 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
98 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
o | 113 | 147 188 209 281
s e T e T . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 A 19T lon: 82 Resp: 2153796
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
8p 82 100
128 46.8 36.3 54.5
54 50.0 41.7 62.5
Rawsy, 54 128
Abundance on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BMC
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
98 lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BM(
0 . 191207 281 1500000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 8.93
Abundance Scan 993 (8.928 min): BM018490.D (-975) (-)
8 1000000
Sub 54
50 128 500000
98
0 3¢ | | 113 191 208
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 8.85 890 8095 9.00

BM018490.D 8270-BM010919.M Thu Jan 10 16:46:20 2019 Page 6



315392 Manual Integrations

/Abundance Scan 1130 (9.734 min): BM018466.D (-1124) (-) #27
147, 5, 2.4-Dimethviphenol
Concen: 10.185 na m
RT: 9.73 min Scan# 1130
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
77 Lab File: BM018490.D
39 ‘ Acg: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
o...l-..Er?,u.t...||,.f4§f‘.,y..,I....,.l.??»,....,.49.3,....,....,....,...Z.f,%.l. _ _
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 10t lonz122 Resp:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
07,5, 122 100
107 120.7 91.9 137.9
121 62.2 47.5 71.3
RaWSO
77 Abundance lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70); E
lon 107.00 (106.70 to 107.70): E
39 2000001 lon 121.00 (120.70 to 121.70): E
0 S 2 137152 191207
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance Scan 1130 (9.734 min): BM018490.D (-1113) (-) 150000 3
107,55
100000
Sub
50
77 50000
39 4
ek Bk Bl L1872 go1200 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 9.65 970 9.5 .80 |
/Abundance Scan 1278 (10.604 min): BM018466.D (-1269) (-) #31
128 Naphthalene
Concen: 4.100 ng
RT: 10.60 min Scan# 1278
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
351, 75 102 193 281
o’ . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 19t lon:128 Resp: 497115
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100
129 10.7 8.7 13.1
127 13.0 10.8 16.2
RaWSO
& Abundance [on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70); E
93 400000/ lon 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): E
43 77 lon 127.00 (126.70 to 127.70): B
ol 08 | || 145161 179 207
miz-—-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300000 10.60
Abundance Scan 1278 (10.604 min): BM018490.D (-1261) (-)
128
200000
Sub
50
. 100000
43 ‘ 77 93
oh bbbl g8 || hasiea 1o a7 o /N
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 1050 10.60 10.70
BM018490.D 8270-BM010919.M Thu Jan 10 16:46:21 2019

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleld :

APPROVED

Sohil
1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
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Abundance Scan 1925 (14.410 min): BM018466.D (-1917) (-) #39
1

2 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 14.41 min Scan# 1925[OQEULIERIE
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min BNV _
Lab File: BM018490.D  |SUSISCIEIECE
Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
g C Tat lon:164 Resp: 1450226 it LCIELE
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper AFFRUED
2 164 100 Sohil
162 104.9 83.0 124.4 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
160 46.1 37.1 55.7
Rawsg
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
lon 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): E
ol 177193209
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 1000000 14,41
Abundance Scan 1925 (14.410 min): BM018490.D (-1908) (-)
162
Sub 500000
50
ol 178193208 0
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 14.30 14.40 1450
Abundance Scan 2179 (15.904 min): BM018466.D (-2171) (-) #42

330 | 2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 82.643 ng

RT: 15.91 min Scan# 2180
Refso|  ©2 141 Delta R.T.  0.01 min

Lab File: BM018490.D

. o1 17 250 Acg: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
o 111 197 ﬁ 275 303
I~ I T T T T I T T T T T I T T - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt 1on:330 Resp: 1526048
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 100
332 96.4 77.6 116.4
141 38.2 31.7 47 .5
RaWSO
Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
15000001 lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
04
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 15.91
Abundance Scan 2180 (15.910 min): BM018490.D (-2162) (-) 4 1000000
330
Sub 500000
I~ T O T T T T I T T T T I T
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 15.90 16.00

BM018490.D 8270-BM010919.M Thu Jan 10 16:46:22 2019 Page 8



Abundance Scan 1690 (13.027 min): BM018466.D (-1681) () #45
1712 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen:  49.493 na
RT: 13.03 min Scan# 1690
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.01 min BNV _
Lab File: BM018490.D  |SUSISCIEIECEE
Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
ol 51 708 105 1% 152 207 Manual Intearati
. - - anual Integrations
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t 10N:172 Resp: 5500659 EpEisaivig
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1712 172 100 Sohil
171 35.8 28.2 42 .4 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
170 23.5 18.9 28.3
Rawsg
Abundance on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
5000000 lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
85 146 lon 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): E
0 50 68 101 120 191207 281
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 000000 13.03
Abundance Scan 1690 (13.028 min): BM018490.D (-1672) (-)
172 3000000
sub 2000000
50
1000000
| 63 85100115133 152 | 199907 281 0
T T T T I T T T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 (Time--> 13.00 13.10
Abundance Scan 1834 (13.874 min): BM018466.D (-1826) (-) #50
163 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 7.014 ng
RT: 13.87 min Scan# 1833
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
7 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
50 92 133 194
o} NN VS N W 07 AR .8 Y A — Tat lon-163 Resp: 835430
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 & 9 1ON-- esp-
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 4.1 3.0 4.6
164 9.9 7.8 11.8
RaWSO
Abundance on 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
50 92 133 104 800000y |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
0} EROP NPT OSSR T .8 N 4 21—
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 600000 1387
Abundance Scan 1833 (13.869 min): BM018490.D (-1816) (-)
163
400000
Sub
50
200000
7
o 50 “107 B14g | 170194
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 (Time--> 13.80 13.90

BM018490.D 8270-BM010919.M Thu Jan 10 16:46:22 2019 Page 9



Abundance Scan 1936 (14.474 min): BM018466.D (-1929) () #52
153 Acenaphthene
Concen: 2.781 na
RT: 14.47 min Scan# 1936 WSitiul=giss
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM018490.D  |SUSISCIEIECEE
76 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
ol 3t 98 126 191 281 Manual Intearati
a T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T - - anual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 180 200 280 a0 aso 1At lon:154 Resp: 243479 el
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 154 100 Sohil
153 112.1 92.3 138.5 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
152 51.4 43.8 65.6
Rawsg
Abundance lon 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
6 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
250000] lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
030 95 126 188 221 251 281 341
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 200000 147
Abundance Scan 1936 (14.475 min): BM018490.D (-1918) (-)
133 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
76
oL 3L, ) 102 126 177 221 751 282 325 355 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Mime-> 1445 1450 '
Abundance Scan 1993 (14.810 min): BM018466.D (-1984) (-) #55
168 Dibenzofuran
Concen: 2.055 ng
RT: 14.81 min Scan# 1993
Refs0 139 Delta R.T.  0.00 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
o3 63 8 18 | 184 207
AP NPV RSN NN L S S0 N —— . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 19t 1on:168 Resp: 297252
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
168 168 100
139 36.8 30.3 45.5
169 14.4 10.6 16.0
Rawsg
139 Abundance lon 168.00 (167.70 to 168.70): E
lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
lon 169.00 (168.70 to 169.70): H
0 39 .%3. 84 11;3 | 183 207 231 250000 ( )
miz--> 4'0 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 14.81
Abundance Scan 1993 (14.810 min): BM018490.D (-1976) (-) 200000
168
150000
Sub 100000
%0 139
50000
o 39 03 8 13 | 187204221 281 o
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 1480 1490
BM018490.D 8270-BM010919.M Thu Jan 10 16:46:23 2019 Page 10



Abundance Scan 2103 (15.457 min): BM018466.D (-2096) (-) #58
1 Fluorene
Concen: 3.614 na
RT: 15.46 min Scan# 2104 WSiiul=giss
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM018490.D UL
Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
0 - - Manual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 19t 10N-166 Resp: 389490 ARG
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
166 166 100 Sohil
165 098.5 78.3 117.5 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
167 13.3 10.9 16.3
Rawsg
Abundance |on 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
n 63 Zog115 | 1g 207000 a7
300000 15.46
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance Scan 2104 (15.463 min): BM018490.D (-2086) (-)
166
200000
Sub50
100000
83 139
oL 39 63 %% 100115 182 199 216 267 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 15.40 1550
Abundance Scan 2392 (17.157 min): BM018466.D (-2385) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 17.16 min Scan# 2393
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
a0 160 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
Ol A0 132 208 266
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:188 Resp: 3209522
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 7.3 7.1 10.7
80 8.0 7.6 11.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
3000000{ lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BM(
80 160 lon 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BM(
52 102 132 207226245 265283 341
0..,.'.'!.il|....|'1l—v—rh|l|....|....|....| 2500000 1716
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 :
Abundance Scan 2393 (17.163 min): BM018490.D (-2375) (-) 2000000
188
1500000
Sub_, 1000000
500000
30 160
L 0 U 207 228247 281 34l 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1710 17.20 '
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Abundance Scan 2400 (17.204 min): BM018466.D (-2390) (-) #71
118 Phenanthrene
Concen: 17.195 na
RT: 17.20 min Scan# 2400QEULIEnis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File:  BM0O18490.D  |wiqlSclulECuE
76 152 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
oL St 498 120 | ) 207 Manual Integrations
L A DL S BN UL UL B - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  aso | 1Ot 10n:178 Resp: 2935459 NGt
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100 Sohil
176 18.7 15.4 23.0 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
179 15.3 12.2 18.4
RaWSO
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
30000001 1on 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
76 15 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
ol37.57 ) 498 126 1 198219239 263283 327 357 | 2500000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 17.20
Abundance Scan 2400 (17.204 min): BM018490.D (-2382) (-) 2000000
178
1500000
Sub
0. 1000000
500000
76 152
oL39 | ;98 126 ‘\ 204225248 281 327 357 ol
e e e e e ——
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 17.10 17.20
Abundance Scan 2415 (17.292 min): BM018466.D (-2408) (-) #72
178 Anthracene
Concen: 4.621 ng
RT: 17.30 min Scan# 2416
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
89 152
oL39 63, ) 108126 7y 221 282 310
B e o B [ e e e e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:178 Resp: 758622
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 17.8 14.7 22.1
179 14.5 12.2 18.4
RaWSO
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
30000001 |on 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): B
89 152 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): B
L3z 55 107126 207 226245263281 332 | 2500000
B R e e e e e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance Scan 2416 (17.298 min): BM018490.D (-2398) (-) 2000000
145 195
1500000
44 95 228
Sub_, 121 1000000
17.30
1r2 “ 265, 332 | 500000
A A A
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 17.20 17.25 17.30 17.35
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Abundance Scan 2743 (19.221 min): BM018466.D (-2736) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 10.873 na
RT: 19.23 min Scan# 2744USiCulEgis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM018490.D  \SRlSSCINlIECE
Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
101
o4t Lo 120118 283 3l Manual Integrations
"l""l""""""""""""""" - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4sp | 10T 10n:202 Resp: 2139935t
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100 Sohil
101 8.3 0.0 30.9 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
203 18.0 0.0 37.4
RaWSO
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101 2000000j |on 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
oL, 41 67 17126 174 | 227053 208325353 417 458
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 1500000 19.23
Abundance Scan 2744 (19.227 min): BM018490.D (-2726) (-)
202
1000000
Sub
50
500000
101
o 4:3 74 | 14}917_4 ) 228254 285312338 371 _ 417 458 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time-> 1915 1920  19.25
Abundance Scan 3105 (21.350 min): BM018466.D (-3096) (-) #76
240 Chrysene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 21.36 min Scan# 3106
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
120 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
208
ob.84 156 283 325356 415 490
L LA A, . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 10n:240 Resp: 2482455
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 8.8 8.4 12.6
236 25.9 20.7 31.1
RaWSO
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
57 120 207 2500000 |on 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): E
o 156 281311342373404434467499530
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 2000000 21.36
Abundance Scan 3106 (21.357 min): BM018490.D (-3088) (-)
240 1500000
Sub 1000000
50
500000
o 86 ] 170 208 | 271302333 392 427 462492525 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 21.30 21.40
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Abundance Scan 2805 (19.586 min): BM018466.D (-2792) (-) #78
202 Pvrene
Concen: 12.798 na
RT: 19.59 min Scan# 2806 [SidinEiis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM018490.D | USisCiyBIECE
101 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
0 62,129 114 249 282 355 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 s00 19t 10n:202 Resp: 1883142FRAEiEaiving
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper :
202 202 100 Sohil
200 20.7 16.6 24._8 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
203 18.6 13.8 20.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
g5 101 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
Ol 129 114 | 230258 200377355383414 448 500 | 1500000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 19.59
Abundance Scan 2806 (19.592 min): BM018490.D (-2788) (-)
202 1000000
Sub
50 500000
101
ol 62 | 129 174 | 233261290320349 390 429 503 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time-> 1950 19,60
Abundance Scan 2840 (19.792 min): BM018466.D (-2832) (-) #79
244 Terphenyl-d14
Concen: 57.455 ng
RT: 19.79 min Scan# 2840
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
54 oy 122160 212
bt St ll 283820355 . .
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tgt lon:-244 Resp: 6766029
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 7.7 5.9 8.9
122 10.1 9.0 13.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
122 160 212 lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
ol 54 921 1% 298330360392424 461494 536 | 00000
et M 59890200 S0 AR 20T AO =50 10.79
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance Scan 2840 (19.792 min): BM018490.D (-2822) (-)
214 4000000
Sub
0 2000000
122 160 212
54 92 275305 351388 473 536 0 Za\
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500  Time--> 19.70 19.80 19.90
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Abundance Scan 3103 (21.339 min): BM018466.D (-3096) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 5.672 na
RT: 21.34 min
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
114 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
63 175 | | 265295328358 401 461
L I B A A I A BN WA B AR Tat lon:228 Resp:
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 - < -
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
226 28.3 21.8 32.6
229 21.1 15.8 23.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
55 lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
281 8000001 |on 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
0 33 175 325356386418449480510544
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | oo 21.34
Abundance Scan 3103 (21.339 min): BM018490.D (-3085) (-)
228
400000
Sub
50
200000
114
NS 76 175 281311343 383415451483517548 0
B s Rl e R e —————
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 2125 2130 2135
Abundance Scan 3112 (21.392 min): BM018466.D (-3107) (-) #83
228 Chrysene
Concen: 4.832 ng
RT: 21.39 min Scan# 3112
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
13 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
ol37 74 | 150187 266297 357 416 461
e e SR - e e e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t 10n:228 Resp: 682348
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
226 30.6 24.2 36.2
229 22.7 15.6 23.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
57 lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
97 133 281 8000001 |on 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
o 19 317 356386417448479510542
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 580 | o000
Abundance Scan 3112 (21.392 min): BM018490.D (-3094) (-) 21.39
228 '
400000
Sub
50
200000
113
o35 150 189, 281311342 379410442476 510542 0
SIL-SAIPIIS Bl - TN LG L s el b —— e e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 21.35 21.40 21.45
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829517 Manual Integrations

BNA_M
ClientSampleld :

APPROVED
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Abundance Scan 3090 (21.262 min): BM018466.D (-3082) (-) #84
149 Bis(2-ethvlhexvDphthalate
Concen: 4.569 naq
RT: 21.26 min Scan# 3089[SidinElises
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min a8l _
Lab File: BM018490.D | USsEiyBIECE
57 Acg: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
_J 113 252
or L by 4 | 181216 | 283 325 360401 475 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 10T 10n:149 Resp: 414296 e iaeiyies
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 149 100 Sohil
167 28.6 21.6 32.4 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
5 279 4.4 3.3 4.9
Rawsg
Abundance lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
500000 lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
281 lon 279.00 (278.70 to 279.70): E
o 244 324355385416447478509540
’ 400000 21.26
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance Scan 3089 (21.257 min): BM018490.D (-3073) (-)
149 300000
sub 200000
50
57 100000
[ J 113 207 279 L/ \
o el 245 310341 388421 460492524 0E
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 2120 2125 2130
Abundance Scan 3494 (23.639 min): BM018466.D (-3483) (-) #87
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 23.64 min Scan# 3495
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
132 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
L4l 78 180 232 323356387 429461 505
SN SR ST S b L - . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t 10n:264 Resp: 2451508
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 23.3 18.9 28.3
265 22.1 16.8 25.2
RaWSO
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
1w 207 lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
55 1500000 lon 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): E
o 95 170 96  355386416447478508539
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 23.64
Abundance Scan 3495 (23.645 min): BM018490.D (-3476) (-)
4 1000000
Sub
50 500000
o 208 333364395428458 509 548 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 2360 2370
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Abundance Scan 3376 (22.944 min): BM018466.D (-3363) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)Ffluoranthene
Concen: 5.060 na m
RT: 22.95 min Scan# 3377[QEUCIEnlE
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File:  BM0O18490.D  |wiqlSclulECuE
126 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
ol..50 87 1] 158 200 .} 284 325357 402432 475 549
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 1on:252 Resp: APPROVED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower
252 252 100 Sohil
253 24.4 17.6 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
207 125 17.3 8.5
RaWSO
57 Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
97 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
33165 o83 4000001 |0n 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
ol 314 355385 429459490521
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 500000 22,95
Abundance Scan 3377 (22.951 min): BM018490.D (-3358) (-)
252
200000
Sub
50
100000
126
ol 89 ] 175209, | 283314346380411 471 508540
R R L e —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 2200 22,95  23.00
/Abundance Scan 3477 (23.539 min): BM018466.D (-3464) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 4.272 ng
RT: 23.54 min Scan# 3478
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM018490.D
196 Acg: 10 Jan 2019 01:31
oL 51 87 || 157 200, [ 285 325356 416 489 535
T e LSS A ) .
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19T 10n:252 Resp: 569275
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
242 252 100
253 23.5 17.5 26.3
207 125 16.4 9.7 14 .5#
Rawsg
57 Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
95 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
125 . o3 4000001 15, 125,00 (124.70 to 125.70):
0 313 355386 429459490521
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 300000 23.54
Abundance Scan 3478 (23.545 min): BM018490.D (-3459) (-)
252
200000
Sub
50
100000
43 126 101
Ob it 458, s { 283315346 403434 472505 542 e,
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 23.45 23.50 23.55 23.60
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Abundance Scan 4010 (26.674 min): BM018466.D (-3995) (-) #92
216

Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 2.363 na
RT: 26.68 min Scan# 4011[QEULCIERIE
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM018490.D  |SUSISCIEIECEE
138 Acq: 10 Jan 2019 01:31 -
ol 62 98 ,l 172 222 311342 401 462 535 Manual Integrations
RS SRASE SRANE SRASE SEASS SUREE SRR SRR SRR SN - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 10T 10N:276 Resp: 310494 Einiiving
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper :
276 100 Sohil
277 25.2 19.0 28.4 1/10/2019 3:50:29 PM
138 23.6 18.1 27.1
RaWSO
Abundance [on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
355 lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
ol 313 402 439 475506 544
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 100000 26.68
Abundance Scan 4011 (26.680 min): BM018490.D (-3990) (-)
276
Sub 50000
50
138
o ,J LS A 107231 | so73um3r2 428 47851154 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 ime--> 26.60  26.70
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